
SATURDAY MORNING JAN. 26 *Satellite Times differ from TVDCable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM Innovate Inspect Hope B-Ball Basketball NCAA Vir.DN.D. (L) Golf PGA

(3)   KPTV (6:00) News G. Feet Into Wild OutSpace Nature Xploratn A.Athlete Stanton Paid

(4) 9170 4 KXLY Wild C. Ocean Heroes Dr.Scott Winter X Games Aspen 2019 (L)

(5) 137 275 QVC (7:00) AM Style Saturday Morning Q A weekly shopping showcase.

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (7:00) KHQ Wake Up Show Paid Figure Skating ISU U.S. Championship (L)

(7) 9176 7 KSPS W.Shop Rough O.House O.House House TestK Milk St. Feast Cook's Meals

(8)   KGW Voyager Earth Od Consumer Paid Paid Figure Skating ISU U.S. Championship (L)

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Talks Church Natural Mike&M. BigBang 2½Men Person of Interest Bones

(10) 308 504 STARZ (7:50) Superfly Trevor Jackson. (:50) Sicario: Day of the Soldado :55 Jumanji: Welcome to the...

(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) AM Joy Alex Witt Alex Witt MSNBC Live MSNBC Live

(12)  514 STZEN 7:15 The Bad New... +++ Escape From Alcatraz  (:55) +++ The Edge Sir Anthony Hopkins.

(13)   KOPB Odd Squad SciGirls Biz Kid$ Garden Garden Nancy Quilt F&Porter 2Stitch

(14)   DISC ChasSun Dogs MythBusters MythBusters MythBusters Mythbusters Jr.

(15) 172 291 DISN BigCity BigCity Sydney Andi M. Bizaard. CoopCami Cloud 9 (‘14) Dove Cameron. :40 Sydney

(16)   TNT Movie ++++ Star Wars: The Force Awakens (‘15) Daisy Ridley. Star Wars: Episode IV - A N...

(17) 177 297 TOON TeenT. TeenT. Total Total TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. Ben10 TeenT.

(18) 180 311 FREE (7:00) Abduction  (:10) +++ Alice in Wonderland (‘10) Johnny Depp. (:45) ++ Armageddon 
(19) 139 247 NATG Paid Paid Catch a Smuggler Catch a Smuggler Catch a Smuggler Drugs, Inc.

(20)   TBS Ray Queens Queens Queens +++ Edge of Tomorrow (‘14) Tom Cruise. Movie

(21) 196 277 TRAV Man/Food Man/Food Places to PigOut Zimmern Zimmern Bizarre Bizarre Ghost Adventures

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (6:00) Tennis ITF Basketb. NCAA SECD Big 12 Challenge (L) Basketb. NCAA SECD Big 12 Challenge (L)

(23) 140 206 ESPN Gameday (L) Basketb. NCAA SECD Big 12 Challenge (L) Basketb. NCAA SECD Big 12 Challenge (L)

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

(25) 167 326 GAC FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip

(26)   TVLAND (:25) Roseanne Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose.

(27) 110 231 FOOD Barefoot Giada Southern Southern Pioneer Pioneer The Kitchen Southern Guy's R.

(28) 118 265 A&E Flipping Vegas Flipping Vegas Zombie House Flip. Zombie House Flip. 60 Days In

(29) 208 355 CNBC Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid

(30)  254 AMC (7:15) +++ Ghost (‘90) Patrick Swayze. (:15) +++ Point Break (‘91) Keanu Reeves, Patrick Swayze.

(31)   TLC Four Weddings Four Weddings Four Weddings Hoarding Hoarding

(32) 185 312 HALL Unleashing Mr. Darcy Ryan Paevey. A Royal Winter (‘17) Merritt Patterson. A Winter Princess 
(33) 105 242 USA Paid Paid Suits Temptation Island ++ The Mechanic (‘11) Jason Statham.

(34) 108 252 LIFE Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Married1stSight Escaping the M...

(35) 122 244 SYFY Twilight Twilight The Magicians ++ Van Helsing (‘04) Hugh Jackman. Movie

(36)   ANPL Dogs 101 Dogs 101 Dogs 101 The Hendersons The Hendersons

(37) 205 360 FNC (7:00) Cavuto Live America's News HQ News HQ Journal Editorial R.

(97)  251 OXY (7:00) Snapped Smiley Face Killers Cold Justice Cold Justice Justice

(98) 120 269 HIST Swamp People Swamp People: Outdoors Swamp People

(99) 112 229 HGTV Buying and Selling Buying and Selling Buying and Selling Fixer Upper Fixer Upper

 

SATURDAY AFTERNOON JAN. 26 *Satellite Times differ from TVDCable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30

(2) 2 2 KREM (12:00) Golf PGA Farmers Insurance Open Access Weekend Paid Tails V. News News

(3)   KPTV Paid Paid Paid ++ The Legend of Zorro (‘05) Antonio Banderas. Boxing

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (10:00) Winter X Games Aspen 2019 (L) J. Brown Hollywd. News News Count Basket.

(5) 137 275 QVC (10:00) Saturday Morning Q Dyson Designs Denim & Co.

(6) 9172 6 KHQ 10:FigSkate Horse Racing Paid Paid Paid Wheel Hockey NHL

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Antiques Rd. Amer. Experience Nat.Cur. Oregon Steves' Grown Antiques Still

(8)   KGW 10:FigSkate Horse Racing Paid Paid Ins. Ed. St.Talk Hockey NHL

(9) 9174 28 KAYU 2½Men Paid BigBang Paid Mike&M. Goldberg NJourney BigBang Boxing

(10) 308 504 STARZ 11:55 Jumanji: We... (:55) Counterpart (:55) Superfly (‘18) Trevor Jackson. (:55) Outlander

(11) 200 202 MSNBC MSNBC Live PoliticsNation Deadline Hardball All in

(12)  514 STZEN (:55) +++ The Bounty Hunter  (:50) ++ Rough Night Scarlett Johansson. ++ Child's Play 
(13)   KOPB QuikEasy TestK Milk St. Martha Motor. Woodwri. Woodsh. House O.House News.

(14)   DISC Unearthed Unearthed Unearthed Unearthed Unearthed

(15) 172 291 DISN Bunk'd Bunk'd Bunk'd StuckM. StuckM. StuckM. Jessie Jessie Jessie CoopCami

(16)   TNT 11: Star Wars: Ep... (:15) ++++ Star Wars: Episode V - The Empire Strikes Back Star Wars: Epis...

(17) 177 297 TOON BareBear BareBear Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Total Total Gumball Gumball

(18) 180 311 FREE (11:45) ++ Armageddon (‘98) Liv Tyler, Bruce Willis. (:25) ++ Cloverfield (‘08) Lizzy Caplan. Movie

(19) 139 247 NATG Drugs, Inc. Drugs, Inc. Drugs, Inc. Drugs, Inc. Drugs, Inc.

(20)   TBS (12:30) +++ Pacific Rim (‘13) Idris Elba. +++ Captain America: Civil War Chris Evans.

(21) 196 277 TRAV Ghost/ Aftershocks Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Basketb. NCAA SECD Big 12 Challenge (L) Basketb. NCAA SECD Big 12 Challenge (L) Basketb. NCAA (L)

(23) 140 206 ESPN Basketb. NCAA SECD Big 12 Challenge (L) Basketb. NCAA SECD Big 12 Challenge (L) Basketb. NCAA (L)

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom S.E. Cupp Van Jones Show CNN Newsroom

(25) 167 326 GAC FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip

(26)   TVLAND Rose. Rose. 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men

(27) 110 231 FOOD Kids Baking Winner Cake All Beat Flay BeatFlay Beat Flay Beat Flay Beat Flay Beat Flay

(28) 118 265 A&E 60 Days In Live PD Live PD

(29) 208 355 CNBC Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss

(30)  254 AMC ++ Road House (‘89) Sam Elliott, Patrick Swayze. +++ Jaws (‘75) Richard Dreyfuss, Roy Scheider.

(31)   TLC Hoarding Hoarding Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes

(32) 185 312 HALL 12: A Winter Princ... Winter Castle  (2019,Romance) One Winter Proposal (‘’) Jack Turner.

(33) 105 242 USA ++ Get Hard (‘15) Will Ferrell. +++ I Am Number Four (‘11) Alex Pettyfer. Movie

(34) 108 252 LIFE 12: Escaping the... You Killed My Mother Ashley Jones. My Husband's Secret Wife 
(35) 122 244 SYFY (12:30) ++ The Happening  Everly (‘14) Jennifer Blanc, Salma Hayek. ++ Fast and Furious 
(36)   ANPL Pit Bull Parolees Pit Bull Parolees Pit Bull Parolees Pit Bull Parolees Pit Bull Parolees

(37) 205 360 FNC America's News HQ Report Saturday Liberty & Levin Watters World

(97)  251 OXY 12: Justice Cold Justice Cold Justice Cold Justice Cold Justice Smiley

(98) 120 269 HIST Swamp People Swamp People Swamp People Swamp People Swamp People

(99) 112 229 HGTV Fixer Upper Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Hunters Hunters Hunters Hunters

SUNDAY AFTERNOON JAN. 27 *Satellite Times differ from TVDCable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30

(2) 2 2 KREM (12:00) Golf PGA Farmers Insurance Open (L) Paid Whack Whack News News

(3)   KPTV 11: Basket. Big East ++ Troy  (2004,Action) Orlando Bloom, Eric Bana, Brad Pitt. 5 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (12:00) Football NFL Pro Bowl (L) Minute Paid Paid Matter News News

(5) 137 275 QVC (12:00) In the Kitchen With David Cook with David Venable. Sleep Number Bed Isaac Mizrahi Live!

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (12:30) FigSkate ISU U.S. Championship (L) Paid Paid Paid Paid News News

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Nova Steves' Steves' :15 Steves' (:45) Rick Steves' Europe Victoria and Albert

(8)   KGW (12:30) FigSkate ISU U.S. Championship (L) Paid Paid Getaways Ins. Ed. KGW News at 5

(9) 9174 28 KAYU 11: Basket. Big East Paid Mantrack 2½Men Goldberg Paid Mike&M. Modern Fishing

(10) 308 504 STARZ Outlander (:05) Outlander (:05) Outlander Outlander (:05) Outlander

(11) 200 202 MSNBC MSNBC Live PoliticsNation Meet the Press Kasie DC

(12)  514 STZEN 11:45 Clear & Pre... (:05) The Janky Promoters  (:35) ++ Bulletproof (:05) M*A*S*H 
(13)   KOPB (12:00) Great Performances at the Met FocusEu. GZERO W Contrary W.Week Firing News.

(14)   DISC Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue Alaska/Frontier Alaska/Frontier

(15) 172 291 DISN Raven's. Raven's. Raven's. StuckM. StuckM. CoopCami CoopCami Bunk'd Bunk'd Bunk'd

(16)   TNT 11: The Hunger ... ++++ The Hunger Games: Mockingjay, Part 2 SAG Awards (L)

(17) 177 297 TOON Craig Craig Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Total Total Gumball Gumball

(18) 180 311 FREE (12:00) 700 Club Telethon 

(19) 139 247 NATG Drain the Oceans Drain the Oceans Drain the Oceans Drain the Ocean Drain the Oceans

(20)   TBS (11:30) +++ The Avengers  Doctor Strange (‘16) Benedict Cumberbatch. SAG Awards (L)

(21) 196 277 TRAV Forbidden History Exp. Unkown Exp. Unkown Exp. Unkown Exp. Unkown

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Basketball NCAA C. Flo.DCon. (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter Soccer FIFA

(23) 140 206 ESPN (12:00) Football NFL Pro Bowl (L) Basketball NBA Milwaukee vs Oklahoma (L) Winter X

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

(25) 167 326 GAC FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip

(26)   TVLAND G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls Ray

(27) 110 231 FOOD The Kitchen Chopped Chopped Chopped Chopped

(28) 118 265 A&E (12:00) Walking Tall  +++ Men in Black (‘97) Will Smith. ++ Men in Black II (‘02) Will Smith.

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Deal or No Deal

(30)  254 AMC (10:30) +++ Scarface  +++ A Bronx Tale (‘93) Robert De Niro. The Godfather 
(31)   TLC My 600-lb Life My 600-lb Life SeekSisterWife

(32) 185 312 HALL 12: Royal Match... Winter Love Story (‘’,Rom) Jen Lilley. Once Upon a Prince (‘18) Megan Park.

(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU

(34) 108 252 LIFE (12:) Stalker's Prey  The Wrong Cruise (‘18) Vivica A. Fox. Cheerleader Nightmare Taylor Murphy.

(35) 122 244 SYFY Movie (:45) ++ The Day the Earth Stood Still  ++ Constantine (‘05) Keanu Reeves.

(36)   ANPL It's the Irwins It's the Irwins It's the Irwins It's the Irwins It's the Irwins

(37) 205 360 FNC News HQ Greg Gutfeld Show FOX Report Fox News Sunday Scandalous

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST Counting Cars American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers

(99) 112 229 HGTV Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper

SUNDAY EVENING JAN. 27 *Satellite Times differ from TVDCable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 60 Minutes Big Brother NCIS: Los Angeles Madam Secretary

(3)   KPTV Feud People N Simps. BobBurg. Rent 

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News Paid Home Videos Home Videos Shark Tank Shark Tank

(5) 137 275 QVC Garden Party With Carolyn Sleep Number Bed Susan Graver Style Q the Deals

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Mark Few The Titan Games The Titan Games American Ninja

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Doc Martin Masterpiece Masterpiece Royal Wardrobe No Asylum

(8)   KGW News St.Talk The Titan Games The Titan Games American Ninja

(9) 9174 28 KAYU NJourney Simps. Simps. BobBurg. Rent 

(10) 308 504 STARZ Outlander Outlander Outlander Counterpart Outlander

(11) 200 202 MSNBC MSNBC Doc. MSNBC Doc. MSNBC Doc. MSNBC Doc. MSNBC Doc.

(12)  514 STZEN (5:05) M*A*S*H  ++ Cocoon: The Return Jessica Tandy. ++ Twins Movie

(13)   KOPB Art Beat Oregon Call the Midwife Masterpiece Masterpiece Royal Wardrobe

(14)   DISC Alaska/Frontier Alaska/Frontier Alaska: Exposed Alaska/Frontier The Last Alaskans

(15) 172 291 DISN +++ Toy Story 3 Tom Hanks. :50 Sydney CoopCami (:50) Bizaardvark AndiM. StarWars Bunk'd

(16)   TNT (5:00) SAG (L) I Am the Night (:20) SAG Awards :20 The Girl With ...
(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball Drama I. Drama I. HomeM. Birdman TysonM. BobBurg. Am.Dad Fam.Guy

(18) 180 311 FREE (12:00) 700 Club Telethon 

(19) 139 247 NATG Drain the Oceans Drain the Ocean Drain Alcatraz Valley of the Boom Valley of the Boom

(20)   TBS (5:00) SAG (L) I Am the Night (:20) +++ The Avengers (‘12) Chris Evans, Robert Downey Jr..

(21) 196 277 TRAV Exp. Unkown 1D2 Exp. Unkown 2D2 Exp. Unkown Expedition Unknown

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (5:00) Soccer FIFA Football NFL Tennis ITF Australian Open Site: Melbourne Park Winter X

(23) 140 206 ESPN (5:30) Winter X Games Aspen 2019 (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN Three Identical Strangers (P) Three Identical Strangers CNN Newsroom

(25) 167 326 GAC FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip

(26)   TVLAND Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray 2½Men 2½Men

(27) 110 231 FOOD WorstCooks Guy's Game Guy's Game WorstCooks Beat Flay Beat Flay

(28) 118 265 A&E ++++ John Wick (‘14) Keanu Reeves. ++ National Treasure (‘04) Diane Kruger, Nicolas Cage.

(29) 208 355 CNBC Deal or No Deal Deal or No Deal Deal or No Deal Jay Leno's Garage Jay Leno's Garage

(30)  254 AMC (5:00) ++++ The Godfather (‘72) Al Pacino, Marlon Brando. +++ The Godfather II (‘74) Al Pacino.

(31)   TLC Sister Wives: More to Love (SP) Sister Wives SeekSisterWife

(32) 185 312 HALL SnowComing (‘’,Family) Trevor Donovan. Love on the Sidelines (‘16) Emily Kinny. Falling for Verm...

(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU

(34) 108 252 LIFE I'll Be Watching (‘18) Janel Parrish. Love You to Death Marcia Gay Harden. Best Friend's Bet...
(35) 122 244 SYFY Movie +++ Olympus Has Fallen (‘13) Gerard Butler. London Has Fallen (‘16) Gerard Butler.

(36)   ANPL It's the Irwins It's the Irwins It's the Irwins Animals Animals It's the Irwins

(37) 205 360 FNC Next Revolution Liberty & Levin Scandalous Next Revolution Liberty & Levin

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Mark of a Killer Snapped Snapped: Killer Mark of a Killer

(98) 120 269 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers (:05) Amer. Pickers

(99) 112 229 HGTV Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Bargain Bargain Life Life IslndLif IslndLif

SATURDAY EVENING JAN. 26 *Satellite Times differ from TVDCable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM News Paid Elementary FBI 48 Hours 48 Hours

(3)   KPTV (5:00) Boxing In Depth Whack +++ Ghost Town (‘08) Ricky Gervais. 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (5:30) Basketball NBA G.S.DBos. (L) Minute Ins. Ed. Ent. Tonight Nightline Prime

(5) 137 275 QVC Dyson Designs Dooney & Bourke Dyson Designs TATCHA: Skin Care

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (5:00) Hockey NHL All-Star Game (L) News Saturday Night Live (L) NCIS: New Orleans

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Lawrence Welk Mum Hold ++ Moscow on the Hudson Stampede

(8)   KGW (5:00) Hockey NHL All-Star Game (L) Paid Saturday Night Live (L) Dateline

(9) 9174 28 KAYU (5:00) Boxing Paid BigBang +++ The Flying Scotsman News Wanted

(10) 308 504 STARZ (:55) Sicario: Day of the Soldado  +++ Backdraft (‘91) Kurt Russell. (:20) Outlander

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour The Beat MSNBC Doc.

(12)  514 STZEN +++ The Edge Sir Anthony Hopkins. ++++ M*A*S*H Donald Sutherland. BlckSail Movie

(13)   KOPB British Baking Travels Steves' Doc Martin Father Brown Shakespeare

(14)   DISC Unearthed Moonshiners Moonshiners Moonshiners To Be Announced

(15) 172 291 DISN CoopCami Bizaard. Raven's. Raven's. +++ Finding Nemo :45 Sydney CoopCami Bizaard.

(16)   TNT 5: Star Wars: Episode VI - Return of t... + Rogue One (‘16) Diego Luna, Felicity Jones.

(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball Drama I. Drama I. DragonB. DB Super 9009 RickMort Fam.Guy Fam.Guy

(18) 180 311 FREE (5:25) ++ Divergent (‘14) Shailene Woodley. (:40) ++ Insurgent (‘15) Shailene Woodley.

(19) 139 247 NATG Drugs, Inc. Drugs, Inc. Tijuana Drug Lords Miami Drug Cartel Bloods and Crips

(20)   TBS Movie Doctor Strange (‘16) Benedict Cumberbatch. BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang

(21) 196 277 TRAV Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (5:00) Basket. NCAA Basketball NCAA Arizona at UCLA (L) Basketb. Winter X Games Aspen 2019

(23) 140 206 ESPN (5:00) Basket. NCAA Winter X Games Aspen 2019 (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Report Impeachment The Eighties The Eighties The Eighties

(25) 167 326 GAC FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip

(26)   TVLAND 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men

(27) 110 231 FOOD Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners

(28) 118 265 A&E (5:00) Live PD Live PD DLive PD Live PD (L)

(29) 208 355 CNBC Undercover Boss Undercover Celeb Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss

(30)  254 AMC (3:) Jaws  +++ Jaws 2 (‘78) Lorraine Gary, Roy Scheider. Planet Earth: Dynasties (:25) Jaws 
(31)   TLC Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes-Dress Say Yes-Dress Four Weddings

(32) 185 312 HALL Winter Love Story (‘’,Rom) Jen Lilley. SnowComing (‘’) (P) Trevor Donovan. Valent Movie

(33) 105 242 USA (5:30) +++ Avengers: Age of Ultron  +++ Thor: The Dark World (‘13) Natalie Portman.

(34) 108 252 LIFE Deadly Match (‘’) Alyssa Lynch. Love You to Death Marcia Gay Harden. The Perfect Mot...
(35) 122 244 SYFY Movie ++ Constantine (‘05) Rachel Weisz, Keanu Reeves. +++ Olympus Has Fallen Gerard Butler.

(36)   ANPL Pit Bull Parolees Pit Bull Parolees Pit Bull Parolees Pit Bull Parolees The Hendersons

(37) 205 360 FNC Judge Jeanine Greg Gutfeld Show Watters World Judge Jeanine Greg Gutfeld Show

(97)  251 OXY (5:30) Smiley Face Smiley Face Killers Mark of a Killer Smiley Face Killers Serial Killer

(98) 120 269 HIST Swamp People Swamp People Swamp People: Blood and Guts

(99) 112 229 HGTV Hunters Hunters Hunters Hunters Love It or List It Love It or List It Renovation

SUNDAY MORNING JAN. 27 *Satellite Times differ from TVDCable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM 7:Morning FaceNat. 700 Club Telethon Basketball NCAA Mich. St.DPurd. (L) Golf PGA

(3)   KPTV (6:) News Tip-Off Basketball NCAA Geo.DSt.J. (L) Hoops Ex Basket. NCAA Set. HallDVill. (L)

(4) 9170 4 KXLY This Week R. Park Vacation NFL Countdown (L) NFLKick Football NFL

(5) 137 275 QVC Easy Gardening Sunday Morning Gifts Sleep Number Bed Kitchen w/ David

(6) 9172 6 KHQ Meet the Press Football Mecum Auto Figure Skate ISU European Championship FigSkate

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Cat/ Hat George Let's Go Impact Inside Olympia FocusEu. Insight Nature 2D2

(8)   KGW Meet the Press Paid Mecum Auto Figure Skate ISU European Championship FigSkate

(9) 9174 28 KAYU NJourney Tip-Off Basketball NCAA Geo.DSt.J. (L) Hoops Ex Basket. NCAA Set. HallDVill. (L)

(10) 308 504 STARZ Outlander (:05) Outlander (:05) Outlander (:05) Outlander (:05) Outlander

(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) AM Joy Alex Witt Alex Witt MSNBC Live MSNBC Live

(12)  514 STZEN ++++ M*A*S*H Donald Sutherland. The Fighting Kentuckian :45 Clear and Present Danger 
(13)   KOPB DinoT Arthur Steves' Travels Nature Nova Great Perform.

(14)   DISC Exp. Sportsm. Gold Rush White Water Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue

(15) 172 291 DISN StarEvil StarEvil Bizaard. CoopCami Sydney Bizaard. +++ Finding Nemo :45 Sydney

(16)   TNT Movie (:45) ++++ The Hunger Games: Catching Fire  The Hunger Games: Mocki...
(17) 177 297 TOON TeenT. TeenT. Total Total TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT.

(18) 180 311 FREE (7:00) ++ Insurgent  The Divergent Series: Allegiant Shailene Woodley. 700 Club Telethon

(19) 139 247 NATG Paid Paid Valley of the Boom Valley of the Boom Drain the Titanic Sunken Pirate City

(20)   TBS Queens Queens +++ Iron Man (‘08) Robert Downey Jr.. +++ The Avengers 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Forbidden History

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (7:00) Tennis ITF Australian Open Final Site: Melbourne Park Winter X Games Aspen 2019 (L)

(23) 140 206 ESPN SportsCenter Football NFL NFL Countdown (L) :45 Kickoff Football NFL

(24) 200 202 CNN Reliable Sources State of the Union Zakaria GPS CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

(25) 167 326 GAC FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip

(26)   TVLAND (:25) Golden Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls

(27) 110 231 FOOD Cooking Cooking Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer GirlFarm Giada Southern Southern

(28) 118 265 A&E Hoarders Hoarders Hoarders Many Sides of Jane +++ Walking Tall 
(29) 208 355 CNBC Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid

(30)  254 AMC (7:30) +++ Carlito's Way (‘93) Al Pacino. +++ Scarface (‘83) Michelle Pfeiffer, Al Pacino.

(31)   TLC Say Yes Dress Say Yes Dress Say Yes Dress Family by the Ton Family by the Ton

(32) 185 312 HALL Wedding Bells (‘16) Danica McKellar. Moonlight in Vermont Lacey Chabert. Royal Matchmaker 
(33) 105 242 USA In Touch J.Osteen +++ Avengers: Age of Ultron (‘15) Robert Downey Jr.. Law&Order: SVU

(34) 108 252 LIFE Amazing David J. J.Osteen Paid Deadly Lessons (‘17) Christie Burson. Stalker's Prey 
(35) 122 244 SYFY Deadly Class +++ Source Code (‘11) Jake Gyllenhaal. ++ Tron: Legacy (‘10) Jeff Bridges.

(36)   ANPL It's the Irwins It's the Irwins It's the Irwins It's the Irwins It's the Irwins

(37) 205 360 FNC MediaBuzz News HQ News HQ Fox News Sunday Journal Editorial R.

(97)  251 OXY Secrets Uncovered Mark of a Killer Serial Killer Serial Killer Snapped: Killer

(98) 120 269 HIST Truck T. D.Muscle Counting Cars: Drive Counting Cars

(99) 112 229 HGTV FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip Property Brothers Property Brothers Property Brothers

MONDAY EVENING JAN. 28 *Satellite Times differ from TVDCable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 Friends Seinfeld Big Brother Magnum P.I. Bull

(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News Feud Feud The Resident The Passage 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News InsEd. ET The Bachelor The Good Doctor

(5) 137 275 QVC Wigs Hairpiece PM Style LOGO by Lori

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Million? Jeopardy Wheel America's Got Talent Manifest

(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHour Grown Steves' Antiques Rd. Independent Lens

(8)   KGW KGW News Cassidy InsEd. America's Got Talent Manifest

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Last Man Modern BigBang BigBang The Resident The Passage News Modern

(10) 308 504 STARZ (5:10) The Proposal  Outlander Counterpart Sicario: Day of the Soldado Josh Brolin.

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

(12)  514 STZEN 4:55 Urban Cowboy  (:10) ++ Dear John Channing Tatum. ++ How Do You Know (‘10)

(13)   KOPB O.House Business PBS NewsHour Antiques Rd. Ore.Exp. Ore.Exp. Independent Lens

(14)   DISC Street Outlaws Street Outlaws Street Outlaws Street Outlaws

(15) 172 291 DISN Raven's. Bunk'd Bunk'd Andi M. Andi M. Sydney CoopCami Bizaard. Bunk'd Bunk'd

(16)   TNT (:05) + Rogue One (‘16) Diego Luna, Felicity Jones. I Am the Night (P) (:10) I Am the Night

(17) 177 297 TOON Teen Titans Go! BareBear Steven Samurai Am.Dad Am.Dad BobBurg. BobBurg. Fam.Guy

(18) 180 311 FREE Middle ++ 13 Going on 30 Jennifer Garner. +++ Toy Story 3 (‘10,Ani) Tim Allen, Tom Hanks.

(19) 139 247 NATG YellowstonWolves Lions of Zambia Drain Great Lakes Drain the Oceans Hitler's Last Stand

(20)   TBS Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Central Intelligence Dwayne Johnson. I Am the Night Am.Dad Am.Dad

(21) 196 277 TRAV Destination Truth Destination Truth America Unearthed Lost Gold

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (5:00) Cornhole Gymnastics NCAA LSUDAla. NFLGreat UFC Fight Night

(23) 140 206 ESPN Basketball NCAA (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN Cuomo Prime Time CNN Tonight CNN Tonight A. Cooper 360 Cuomo Prime Time

(25) 167 326 GAC Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska

(26)   TVLAND MASH MASH MASH MASH Ray Ray Ray Ray 2½Men 2½Men

(27) 110 231 FOOD Kids Baking Kids Baking Kids Baking Kids Baking Winner Cake All

(28) 118 265 A&E +++ Walking Tall  ++ Secretariat (‘10) Scott Glenn, Diane Lane.

(29) 208 355 CNBC American Greed American Greed American Greed American Greed American Greed

(30)  254 AMC (3:30) +++ The Godfather II Al Pacino. +++ Rocky IV (‘85) Sylvester Stallone. (:05) Road House 
(31)   TLC Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper

(32) 185 312 HALL Pearl in Paradise (‘18) Jill Wagner. Anything for Love (2016,Romance) Dater's Handbook 
(33) 105 242 USA Modern Modern Modern Modern WWE Monday Night Raw

(34) 108 252 LIFE The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 (:05) The First 48

(35) 122 244 SYFY (4:20) +++ Parker  (:55) London Has Fallen Gerard Butler. +++ The Fifth Element Bruce Willis.

(36)   ANPL Northwest Law Alaskans: No Man Alaskans: No Man Alaskans: No Man North Woods Law

(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Ingraham Angle Fox News @ Night Hannity

(97)  251 OXY Snapped: Killer Snapped: Killer Snapped: Killer Snapped: Killer Mark of a Killer

(98) 120 269 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers (:05) Pawn Stars

(99) 112 229 HGTV Love It or List It Love It or List It H.Hunt H.Hunt Home Town H.Hunt House

TUESDAY EVENING JAN. 29 *Satellite Times differ from TVDCable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM State of the Union Address (L) Great Commercials Hawaii Five-0 Friends Seinfeld

(3)   KPTV State of the Union (L) News Lethal Weapon Feud Feud 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY State of the Union Address (L) Am.Wife The Kids InsEd. ET 20/20

(5) 137 275 QVC Jane's Beauty Secrets Shoe Shopping G.I.L.I Josie Maran

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Million? Jeopardy Wheel Game of Games Game of Games Dateline NBC

(7) 9176 7 KSPS State of the Union Address (L) Finding Your Roots Amer. Experience To Be Announced

(8)   KGW State of the Union Address (L) Game of Games Game of Games Dateline NBC

(9) 9174 28 KAYU State of the Union (L) BigBang Lethal Weapon Last Man BigBang News Modern

(10) 308 504 STARZ Outlander Superfly (‘18) Trevor Jackson. Outlander Bel Canto 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

(12)  514 STZEN Movie (:55) ++ Into the Woods (‘14) Johnny Depp. +++ Salt (‘10) Angelina Jolie. Movie

(13)   KOPB State of the Union Address (L) Finding Your Roots Amer. Experience Frontline

(14)   DISC Garage Rehab Garage Rehab Garage Rehab Garage Rehab Bad Chad Customs

(15) 172 291 DISN StuckM. StuckM. Bunk'd CoopCami Raven's. Raven's. Bunk'd Bizaard. Sydney Bunk'd

(16)   TNT (5:00) Basket. NBA N.O.DHou. (L) Basketball NBA Philadelphia vs L.A. Lakers (L) Inside the NBA (L)

(17) 177 297 TOON TeenT. TeenT. BareBear Total Samurai Am.Dad Am.Dad BobBurg. BobBurg. Fam.Guy

(18) 180 311 FREE (5:30) +++ Toy Story 3 (‘10) Tom Hanks. Good Trouble +++ Tangled (‘10) Mandy Moore.

(19) 139 247 NATG Running Wild Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Port Protection

(20)   TBS Fam.Guy Fam.Guy BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang

(21) 196 277 TRAV Exp. Unkown Exp. Unkown Exp. Unkown Exp. Unknown Legend Hunter

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Basketball NCAA (L) Basket. NCAA Nevada (Reno) at UNLV (L) MMA Show

(23) 140 206 ESPN Basketball NCAA (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN State of the Union Address (L) A. Cooper 360 Cuomo Prime Time State of the Union

(25) 167 326 GAC Log Cabin Fever Barnwood Builders Barnwood Builders Log Cabin Fever Log Cabin Fever

(26)   TVLAND MASH MASH MASH MASH Ray Ray Ray Ray Teachers 2½Men

(27) 110 231 FOOD Chopped Chopped Chopped Chopped Chopped

(28) 118 265 A&E The First 48 L. Remini L. Remini L. Remini Many Sides of Jane

(29) 208 355 CNBC Deal or No Deal Deal or No Deal Deal or No Deal Deal or No Deal Deal or No Deal

(30)  254 AMC +++ Rocky IV (‘85) Sylvester Stallone. +++ Twister (‘96) Bill Paxton, Helen Hunt. Gravity 
(31)   TLC Say Yes Say Yes Big Fat Fabulous Big Fat Fabulous I Am Jazz SeekSisterWife

(32) 185 312 HALL (4:00) Love at First Dance Becca Tobin. All of My Heart (‘15) Lacey Chabert. Love at First Gla...

(33) 105 242 USA Modern Modern Modern Modern WWE Super Smackdown Temptation Island

(34) 108 252 LIFE Grey's Anatomy Married1stSight Unlocked Married Married at First Sight Married

(35) 122 244 SYFY Movie +++ The Fifth Element (‘97) Bruce Willis. +++ Jurassic Park (‘93) Sam Neill.

(36)   ANPL Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Alaska Law

(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Ingraham Angle Fox News @ Night Tucker Carlson Hannity

(97)  251 OXY Wedding Murder Snapped: Killer Snapped: Killer Snapped: Killer Snapped: Killer

(98) 120 269 HIST Curse Oak Island Curse Oak Island Oak Island Curse Oak Island Project Blue Book

(99) 112 229 HGTV Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Windy City Rehab H.Hunt House
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